### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2003

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moore Wallace USA Inc.		08/01/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Moore North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	1200 Lakeside Drive	
City:	Bannockburn	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1645963	FLASH-FAX
Registration Number:	1647416	SNAP-OFF
Registration Number:	2003710	CLASSIFIED

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)425-3909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 425-8514

Email: ptomailchicago@jenkens.com

Correspondent Name: Janet M. Garetto

Address Line 1: 225 W. Washington Street, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet M. Garetto
Signature:	/Janet M. Garetto/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0432

900028937

164596

UU Ub\$ H

Date:	07/26/2005	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=MooreUSA#page1.tif		
source=MooreUSA#page2.tif		
source=MooreUSA#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0433



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MOORE WALLACE USA INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MOORE NORTH AMERICA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MOORE WALLACE NORTH AMERICA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2003, AT 11:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2003.

Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3371916

DATE: 09-24-04

3653047 8100M

040692425

TRADEMARK REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0434 (FRI) 9. 24' 04 12:35/ST. 12:33/NO. 4863777761 P 10 357ape 30f12st aware. 02 Secretary of State Division of Corporations

Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:19 PM 07/29/2003
FILED 11:19 PM 07/29/2003
SRV 030495821 - 0338210 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER FOR THE MERGER OF MOORE WALLACE USA INC. WITH AND INTO MOORE NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Under Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DCGL"), Moore North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MNA"), in connection with the merger of Moore Wallace USA Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MNUSA"), with and into MNA, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations to the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations") are:

Name

State of Incorporation

Moore Wallace USA Inc.

Delaware

Moore North America, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of July 28, 2003 (the "Merger Agreement") by and between MNA and MWUSA, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the DCGL.

THIRD: MNA shall be the surviving corporation in the merger.

FOURTH: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of MNA attached as Exhibit A to this Certificate of Merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The Merger shall become effective on August 1, 2003.

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the surviving corporation at 1200 Lakeside Drive, Bannockburn, IL 60015.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either Constituent Corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0435

312 263 0124

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed on this 28th day of July, 2003.

MOORE NORTH AMERICA, INC.

By: /s/Theodore J. Theophilos Theodore J. Theophilos, EVP-Business and Legal Affairs and Secretary

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0436**

**RECORDED: 07/26/2005**